



PROPOSAL FOR CODE CHANGE

State Form 41186 (R3 / 5-10)



- INSTRUCTIONS:
1. Only a TYPED copy will be accepted.
 2. ~~Dashed-line through material to be deleted~~; underline or bold face material to be added.
 3. Use a second sheet for any material requiring more space.
 4. Return this completed form to: Indiana Department of Homeland Security, Code Services, 402 West Washington Street, Room W246, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Received	Code	Proposal number
6/5/2019	ASME A17.1 - 2016	# 72

Code title	Edition
A17.1 Safety Code for Elevators and Escalators	2016
Section number and title	Page number
SECTION 8.7 Alterations , 8.7.3.23.1	369
Proponent	Representing (if applicable)
Gary Herrington	AHJ
Address (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)	Telephone number
	(317) 232-2670

PROPOSED CODE CHANGE (check one)

Change to read as follows
 Add to read as follows
 Delete and substitute as follows
 Delete without substitution

SECTION 8.7 ALTERATIONS, 8.7.3.23.1 Hydraulic Jack. Where a hydraulic jack is installed, altered, or replaced, it shall conform to Section 3.18.

Add (and 3.19.4.1) to read as follows
8.7.3.23.1 Hydraulic Jack. Where a hydraulic jack is installed, altered, or replaced, it shall conform to Section 3.18 and 3.19.4.1

REASON STATEMENT AND FISCAL IMPACT

No impact currently adopted in 675IAC 21

REVIEW RECOMMENDATION

Approve

Reject

Approve as amended

Further study



PROPOSAL FOR CODE CHANGE

State Form 41186 (R3 / 5-10)



- INSTRUCTIONS:**
1. Only a TYPED copy will be accepted.
 2. ~~Dashed-line through material to be deleted~~; underline or bold face material to be added.
 3. Use a second sheet for any material requiring more space.
 4. Return this completed form to: Indiana Department of Homeland Security, Code Services, 402 West Washington Street, Room W246, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Received	Code	Proposal number
6/5/2019	ASME A17.1-2016	# 73

Code title A17.1 Safety Code for Elevators and Escalators		Edition 2016
Section number and title SECTION 8.7 Alterations , 8.7.3.23.3		Page number 369 & 370
Proponent Gary Herrington	Representing (if applicable) AHJ	
Address (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)		Telephone number (317) 232-2670

PROPOSED CODE CHANGE (check one)	
<input type="checkbox"/> Change to read as follows	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Add to read as follows
<input type="checkbox"/> Delete and substitute as follows	<input type="checkbox"/> Delete without substitution
<p>SECTION 8.7 ALTERATIONS, 8.7.3.23.3 Cylinders. Where a cylinder is installed, replaced, altered, or sleeved, it shall conform to 3.18.3. If the plunger is not equipped with a stop ring conforming to 3.18.4.1, the installation shall also conform to 3.18.1.2 and 3.18.2.</p> <p>Add (and 3.19.4.1) to read as follows 8.7.3.23.3 Cylinders. Where a cylinder is installed, replaced, altered, or sleeved, it shall conform to 3.18.3 and 3.19.4.1. If the plunger is not equipped with a stop ring conforming to 3.18.4.1, the installation shall also conform to 3.18.1.2 , 3.18.2. and 3.19.4.1</p>	

REASON STATEMENT AND FISCAL IMPACT
No impact currently adopted in 675IAC 21

REVIEW RECOMMENDATION
Approve
Reject
Approve as amended
Further study